03 SEP 1998

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

10-14-1998

OF COMMERCE **Trademark Office**

o: MEWB111948

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco	ord 100849429 reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Neil Keith Burford, Fraser William Smith, Daniel Cecil Edward Fish	Name: Web Engineering & Fabric Technology Limited Address: 50 Castle Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: Dundee Country: Scotland ZIP: DD1 3RU Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
July 30, 1998 - Fish	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 09/011,950 Additional numbers atta If this document is being filed together with a new application,	B. Patent No(s) ached? Yes XNo the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 /16/1998 PVOLPE FC:581 Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 (206) 682-8100 40.00 0P	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document.	sion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Deer of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0735

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Neil Keith Burford, residing at 1 Ment eth Street, Broughty Ferry, Dundee DD5 3EN, Scotland, Fraser William Smith, residing at Cairntoul, Tealing, Dundee DD4 0QZ Scotland and Daniel Ceeil Edward Fish, residing at St. Johns Road, Bashley, New Milton, Hampshire BH25 5SD England, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SUPPORTING TRUSS, FOR EXAMPLE FOR A SHELTER STRUCTURE, Serial No. 09/011,950, filed on February 24, 1998;

STIELTER STRUCTURE, Serial No. 09/011,930, filed on February 24, 1998,					
Q	AND, WHEREAS, Web Engineering & Fabric Technology Limited, a private limited company, having a principal place of business at Riverside 60	carte			
Shell	Works, Dundee DD1 3 QU Scotland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of				
	acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and					

Executed at DUNDEE (city), Scoreans (country), this 29th day of July, 1998.

promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no

Neil Keith Burford

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Neil Keith Burford is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 29 July 1948

(Seal or stamp)

expense to us.

Signature

Notary Public Sund

ale gatem

-1-

ERPC\11948121.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0736

*******	<**************	*******	********
Executed at _ of _ JULY,	DUNDEE (0	city), SOTLAND	(country), this <u>29th</u> da
		Fraser William Sm	nith
person who appeared	I before me, and said	l person acknowledge	at Fraser William Smith is the d that he signed this instrument ses and purposes mentioned in
Dated: Q	July 1998		$\left\{\begin{array}{c} c \\ c \end{array}\right\}$
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public	Sunder Peatland

		N. C. Z. Daniel Cesil Edwa	
the person who app	peared before me, a owledged it to be his	and said person ackn	Daniel Cesil Edward Fish, Signal owledged that he signed this act for the uses and purposes
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public	Sunder Rattand

-2-

RECORDED: 09/08/1998